Boon Lay Garden Primary School
The Garden Where Diversity Blossoms

LTP P1/24/2022
21 March 2022

Dear Parents / Guardians

PRIMARY 1 LEVEL MATTERS - TERM 2

We welcome your child back to another engaging and enriching term. We hope you had a
restful term break and managed to spend some family time together. We are very excited
about the upcoming Term 2 and would like to take this opportunity to share with you and
your child what to expect for this term.

1. Transition to Lower Primary

We are proud of our Primary 1 students who have adapted well to the school and class
routines in Term 1. They quickly warmed up to their classmates and forged new friendships.
We would like to take this opportunity to convey our appreciation to all parents for supporting
the students’ transition to primary school.
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3. Level Programme

Enrichment Programme

Enrichment Programme in Term 2 will continue to focus on equipping students with good
learning habits and thinking dispositions which will enable students to become Self-Directed
Learners. Students will be taught four Habits of Mind (HOM) — Listening with Understanding
and Empathy, Thinking Interdependently, Thinking and Communicating with Clarity &
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Precision and Striving for Accuracy. Through class discussions and LEGO activities,
students will learn what each habit looks like, sounds like, feels like and applications of these
habits in school and at home.

We would like to invite you to use the following phrases to encourage your child to apply

these 4 habits at home:

- Try to explain in your own words. (Listening with Understanding and Empathy)

- Let’s work together! (Thinking Interdependently)

- Why dont you try to say it clearly? (Thinking and Communicating with Clarity &
Precision)

- Have you checked your work before submitting? (Striving for Accuracy)

To enable learning with technology, students will be exploring the features in the Student
Learning Space (SLS) and taught how to navigate Koobits, an online platform for learning
Mathematics. Parents are encouraged to use this tool with your child at home to better
support their learning.

We hope that this information has given you greater insight on how you could support your
child this term. Do contact your child’s Form Teachers if you need further clarification or
assistance. We look forward to fostering a strong partnership with you.

Yours sincerely, Endorsed by,
M =
-
Mdm Nurashlyn Abdul Rashid Mrs Christine Low
Assistant Year Head Principal
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2022 TERM 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR PRIMARY ONE
(Monday, 21 March 2022 to Friday, 27 May 2022)

WEEK DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY FOR WHOM
Week 1 Mon 21 Mar School Reopens — Welcome Back! All levels
21/03 — 25/03
Week 2 Thu 31 Mar KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
28/03 — 01/04 Sat 2 Apr PSG Meeting 2 (10 — 11.30 am) PSG parents
Week 3 Thu 7 Apr KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
04/04 — 8/04 Fri 8 Apr Commemoration of International Friendship Day All level
(IFD) (Pre-assembly)

Week 4 Mon 11 Apr — English Language Week All levels
11/04 — 15/04 Thu 14 Apr

Thu 14 Apr KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students

Fri 15 Apr PUBLIC HOLIDAY — GOOD FRIDAY All levels
Week 5 Thu 21 Apr KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
18/04 — 22/04
Week 6 Thu 28 Apr KidsREAD (2 —3 pm) Selected P1 students
25/04 — 29/04
Week 7 Mon 2 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU — LABOUR DAY All levels
02/05 — 06/05 Tue 3 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY — HARI RAYA PUASA All levels

Thu 5 May KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
Week 8 Thu 12 May KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
09/05 — 13/05
Week 9 Mon 16 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN LIEU - Vesak Day All levels
16/05 — 20/05 Thu 19 May KidsREAD (2 — 3 pm) Selected P1 students
Week 10 Mon 23 May — Wellness Week All levels
23/05 — 27/05 Thu 26 May

Thu 26 May P1 — P6 Parent-Teacher Meeting (2 — 4.30 pm). P1 — P6 parents

Fri 27 May P1 — P6 Parent- Teacher Meeting (Non-School Day) | P1 — P6 parents
School Sat 28 May — Term 2 School Holidays All levels
Holidays Sun 26 Jun
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